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Appendix O

Completion Documents May

22" 1990, Le

BP Oil Station #11352 . "RUFS Report
Bothell, Washington
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Phone (206) 763-8956

May 22, 19%4

ick Bl
18725 Bothelt way MoL
Botheil, wa Yl

RE:  Completios Documints

Dear ULick,

flaving cumploebed Lhe remodrl ol the upderground storape Lanks as
per our cunlract F20%8, Wy e NOW providing the papervork
penerated during the removal process. ur report from Friedman &
Bruya., lnv.,. indigates Lnal conlamigslion Was Tuund above Lbc
Depaviment of Beotogy's detection timil of bbb parlg per billtion
(BTEX), Enelosed you will Tind inis report o and any additional
information perltaining Lo Lial reportl . invindog alsu., 8 your
proo{~tnaL Lie Lanks have buen removed amd suerajeed in an appruved
melbhoa, Please roview the nformal Lon praviaed aid contact me of
you aﬁmuld nNave un)’qussliuns. 1t has beoen a pleagury beadug i

gervice Lo Your culgesiny .

Siocereis,

<;/ ™ o o SR --"'I 8
O z‘ S F I ARAVY
Seott . Brown
Project uvosordinatur

LER MORSE GEHNERAL COMTRAGTOR, 150G

9434 Delridae Way SW. » Suite B + Seattle, Washington 248106
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7 CITY OF BOTHELL

.\, . FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

7 . .

: PERMIT

% | .

.\ March Hmu Hmmo NUMBER b.HOmm.wloNT.mO H‘Hm.% Hou Hmmo

.\ Date of Issue . Date of Expiration
.\, Pecmit is hereby granted to Lee Morse General Contractors, Inc.

P4

Lo

7

Address 9434 Delridge Way S.W., Suite B Seattle, Wa. 98106

to engage in the business, wade or

occupation of _Installation and remavzel of underground fuel storage tapks located at
the Video Mart at 18725 Bothell Way N.E., Bothell, Wa.

and/or for keeping, storage, use, manufacture, handling, transportation, or other disposition of highly inflammable, combustible, or

explosive materials, as stated below: This permit is- granted to the above named company to remove
(one) 4,000 gallon; (ome) 6,000 gallon; (ome) 8,000 gallon and (ome) 10,000 gallon
yndereround fuel storage tanks and to install (rhree) 12,000 gallon underground
fuel storage tanks and associated plumbing subject to the attached conditions.

pursuant to the provisions of the Uniform Fire Code and any violation of the regulations may be grounds for revocation 3
of this permit. , )

Allowed occupant Homriww\lwll
i : FIRE MARSHAL

This peomit does not take the place of any license N
required by law and Is oot transferable. Any change =
in the use or occupancy of premises shall requirz = - 7
new permit For information call 486-1678.

INNINNTSAISI A BSUSS S SV

%
A
A
A
THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE POSTED ON THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE m




Datet' ', /Lllcﬁj

Storage Tank Unit

Department of Ecology

M/S PV 11

Olympia, HA 98504-8711 . B

NOTICE OF UNDERGROURD STORAGE TANK REMOVAL

_ Date of removalt 2;144 N[e)

Method of closuret: Removal 54 or In-place closure [1]

TANK SIZEt CONTENTS OF TANKt
: L{CUO Qa—m\h\Q
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[geew
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Ouners Namet Dy e\

Addresst \%QQS V“BD’(\'\Q\ U.)%P-\-{ ‘-\E

"

cityr_ oovrhel stater _ L.o0Skt,

prone{56) 723 B>

Lee Morse General Contractor; Incs



"Northwest : SR [ S 1?91‘
EnwroSerwce |
Inc.

CLEANING CERTILFICATE

PHIS IS AN ON-SITE CLEANING CERTIFICATE. CERTIFICATE
INDICATES THAT THE FOLLOWING TANK(S) HAS(HAVE) BEEN CLEANED
AND TRIPLE RINSED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS:

QTY, - (GALLONAGK DESCRIPTION

! 0600 GAS
1 2, 000 GAS
L 6o | &AaS
2 | 4000 | nipee)
:
naTE_por CLEAN £dr_Drspo AL

S

NWES JOB # '37?*'/?’7?4”

TRUCK # , '
ztj i/ //@NZO DATE 4—/// / / 70

SITE INFORMATION

COMPANY : Pﬁ) ;nU |_EF ﬂMRﬁﬁF
" aDDRESS: |/ Q /2 5 P)O?L/\ 6’// (A//‘)V ME, Rm%{//
i u |

:
CUSTO G . Y,
iﬂmi /Q DATE%L‘I 92

P.O. Hox 24443 « Sealtle, WA 88124 « 1700 Alrport Way South « Seaitla, WA 838134 « Phone 206-622-1090 / Toll-Free 1-800-735-7069

e



| UND TESTING, ING. ik AT INTD CLIEMICT CERTIRICATHE

., Nat‘thuﬁest L
A FnviroService . 31604 - -
Inc.

P.O. Box 24443, 1500 Alrport Way S.
Seattle, WA 08124 ¢ Phone: (206) 622-1080

BILL OF LADING AND 711/90
, GALLONAGE REPORT Date
(

customer _LE ORSE_ S

VESSEL 5- 6 TA S
LOCATION _ €. J_wﬂ%ﬁALLM?e/é
i
Report Preparea ByDﬂ%Q_.————— Time: _______,_._——-
Galions Puinpefjl 5 & Truck #:___li_-—
7@_’— PO #__

- Yank #  — ————— -

Numbar Barral Contents

l Disposed:W ‘
Lo ChargedTo:/_/./—/

Other (Problems):. "_f__/ﬂ-—

‘nrivar's Slanature: _f .




Phone (206) 763-8956

- (>

Date

This is to verify that Lee Morse General Contractor, Inc.
has transported tanks listed below to a disposal area to be

scraped.

TANK SIZE:

- e
/- oD
[~ S0
1-/©000

Disposal Yard:

(*)pﬁéhiwiéuq k})(Q&)&*hﬁ \JVNID.

Date Disposed:

- (D

5494 Delrldge Way 8.W, ¢ Sulle B « Seatils, Washirigton 08108




Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

July 19, 1990

crempro Dl G ool afler i s bl

Atn: Mr. Pete Vandervelde
3400 East Marginal Way South
Seattle, WA 98134

IN RE: Alden Project # 9007017/1

Dear Pete:

T have enclosed the analytical results for the water sample submitted to Alden
Analytical Laboratoties on July 16, 1990. The sample was analyzed for TPH
using Method 418.1 and B‘I‘EX1 using Method 624 .

My signature below authorizes the release of the data from the laboratory. If you

ggge gny questions pertaining to the analysis of this sample, please contact me at
-3660.

Sincerely,

on P D

ohyp M. Buerger Wﬁ/\/
ratory anager

Enclosures

1001 SW Klickitat Way
Seattle, WA 98134
Telephone (206} 623-3660
Facsimile (206) 624-8778



Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro

Client Sample Number: See below
Date of Sample Receipt: 7/16/90
Date of Sample Extraction: 7/18/90
Date of Sample Analysis: 7/18/90

Alden Job Number: 9007017/1
Alden Sample Number: See below
Analysis Method: 418.1

Matrix: Water

Reporting Units: mg/L

Client Sample ID Alden Sample Number

- Pool Water 4495A

Note: Results are reported to two significant figures.

Total Péh’oleum Hydrocarbons

43




~ Alden Analytical
[ aboratories, Inc. |

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro . Alden Job Number: 9007017/1
Client Sample Number: Pool Water Alden Sample Number: 4495B
Date of Sample Receipt: 7/16/90 Analysis Method: 624
Date of Sample Extraction: N/A Matrix: Water
Date of Sample Analysis: 7/17/90 Reporting Units: ug/L

. Compound Name Detection Limit Result Qualifier
Benzene 5.0 130
Toluene ‘ 5.0 <50
Ethylbenzene 5.0 <5.0
m,p-Xylene* , . 20 2600
o-Xylene 20 1300

* m-Xylene and p-xylene cannot be separated and are réporfed here as a total of the two isomers.



Alden Analytical

Laboratories, Inc.
July 27, 1990 - From sum P
Chempro '
Atin: Pete Vandervelde

3400 Est Marginal Way South
'Seattle, WA 98134

IN RE: ALDEN PRO]ECT NUMBER 9007024/1

Dear Pete:

I have enclosed the analytical results for the water samples submitted to Alden

July 23, 1990. The samples were analyzed for TPH using Method 418.1 and BTEX
using Method 624.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

M. Buerger
oratory Manager

Sincerely,

1001 SW Klickitat Way
Seattle, WA 98134
Telephone {206) 623-3660
Facsimile {206) 624-8778



Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

- July 27, 1990
Chempro ,
Attn: Pete Vandervelde
3400 Est Marginal Way South
Seattle, WA 98134

IN RE: ALDEN PROJECT NUMBER 9007024 /1

Dear Pete:

I have enclosed the analytical results for the water samples submitted to Alden
July 23, 1990, The samples were analyzed for TPH using Method 418.1 and BTEX

using Method 624. :

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

M. Buerger
oratory Manager

nclosures

1001 SW Klickitat Way
Seattle, WA 98134
Telephone (206) 623-3660
Facsimile (206} 624-8718



Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro

Client Sample Number: See below
Date of Sample Receipt: 7/23/90
Date of Sample Extraction: 7/24/90
Date of Sample Analysis: 7/24/90

Alden Job Number: 9007024/1
Alden Sample Number: See below
Analysis Method: 418.1

Matrix: Water

Reporting Units: mg/L

Client Sample ID Alden Samvle:Number
Method BI 9007024
90EB176-1A . 4523B
90R176 2A 45248
90E176 3A 45258

Note: Results are reported to two significant figures.

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

10
30
26
6.9




Alden Analytical
[_aboratories, Inc. .

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

* m-Xylene and p-xylene cannot be separéted and are reported here as a total of the two isomers.

Client: Chempro : Alden Job Number: 9007024 /1
Client Sample Number: 90E176 1A , . Alden Sample Number: 4523A
Date of Sample Receipt: 7/23/90 Analysis Method: 624
Date of Sample Extraction: N/A Matrix: Water
Date of Sample Analysis: 7/ 24/9%0 ‘ Reporting Units: ug/L
Compound Name Detection Limit Result Qualifier
Benzene 5.0, <50
Toluene 5.0 <50
Ethylbenzene 5.0 <50
m,p-Xylene 5.0 1000
BAXylene 5.0 810




Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc. ‘

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro : Alden Job Number: 9007024/1
Client Sample Number: 90E176 2A Alden Sample Number: 4524A
Date of Sample Receipt: 7/23/90 ' " Analysis Method: 624
Date of Sample Extraction: N/A Matrix: Water
.Date of Sample Analysis: 7/24/90 Reporting Units: ug/L
Compound Name ) Detection Limit Result Qualifier
Benzene . o 1.0 ' <10
Toluene 1.0 <10
Bthylbenzelle 1.0 <10
m,p-Xylene 1.0 <10
o-Xylene ‘ 1.0 ' <10

* m-Xylene and p-xylene cannot be separated and are reported here as a total of the two isomers.




* Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro Alden Job Number: 9007024/1

Client Sample Number: 90E176 3A . Alden Sample Number: 4525A

Date of Sainple Receipt: 7/23/90 Analysis Method: 624

Date of Sample Extraction: N/A Matrix: -Water

Date of Sample Analysis: 7/24/90 Reporting Units: ug /L
Compound Name Detection Limit  Result Qualifier

Benzene 1.0 <10

Toluene 1.0 < 1.0

Ethylbenzene ~ 1.0 <10

m,p-Xylene ' _ _ 1.0 <10

o-Xylene 1.0 <10

* m-Xylene and p-xylene cannot be separated and are reported here as a total of the two isomers.




Alden Analytical
Laboratories, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: Chempro,

Client Sample Number: See below

| Date of Sample Receipt: 8/2/90
Date of Sample Extraction: 8/13/90
Date of Sample Analysis: 8/13/90

Alden Job Nurber: 9008004/1
Alden Sample Number: See below
Analysis Method: 418.1

Matrix: Water

Reporting Units: mg/L

Client Sample 1D Alden Sample Number

Port#2 - ] 4651

Note: Results are reported to two significant figures.

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

<Q5




{

" Festing

940 South Harney St.

Laboratories, \

, Seattle, WA 98308 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Cmmmmedmhﬂmﬁkdmnﬂ&wba.

PAGE |

IRVGICE Chempro Environmental

" Y0 3400 £. Marginal

Laucks Testing- IRVOICE KUK 90-08-257
(09111190 X0149158 . CTWOICE ¥ 528>

Hay South

Geattle, WA 98134

ATTEN

HORK 10 Northshore Pool

P.0. ¥ Job Mo, 30E176

REPORT Chempro Eavironeeatal

10 3400 £, Narainal

RENLT Laucks Testing Laboratorigs _ TVERHS Net 30 Days

10 940 South Harney Street
Geattle, WA 98108

ATTEN fccounts Receivable
PHONE (206) 767-5060

You are a valued custoasy and your business is appreciated.
Please contact our office if ve can serye you further_or
if you have any guestjons renarding this invoice. He vant

Hay South

you to be satisfied!

* Saattle, WA 9814

ATTEN Chris - Pete Yander

RECEIYED Q8/14/30 \ CLIEKT
REPORTED 09711790 PROJECT

('.

CHEMPRO ENV

1D CODE  DEBCRIPTION EHA PRICE OTY DISCOUNT  AMCHINT
JoBs 46RVO§ Total/Polar/NPolar Grav ng 50.90 i 50.00
1ESTS © BYEXBW BTEX by Hethod 8020 105.00 1 105.00
PB_PHH Lead (Hethod 7420) 12,00 1 12,00
suproTAL ____ $167.00
TOTAL INVOICE ANOURT ~~— $167,00
. ‘E’-"’-ﬁ.—‘-’.:-_"‘/
APPROVAL CoPY
_ KPPROVED FOR PAYMENT
PO ASS
S5, 230. EHG _HO . T2EL76
GL Prod. PG 0p. D " Proj
% i 27

SIGNATURE 1/ 2§ 9 9 DATE

Charter Member American Council of Independent Laboratories



940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063
Chemistry, Microbiclogy: and Technical Services

REPORT ON SAMPLE: 9008257-01B
Client Sample ID: 3~A-1,2,3 Bothell

Date Received : 08/14/90 Collection Date : 08/14/90
Date Extracted : N/A Date Analyzed ¢ 08/28/90
Test Code : BTEX8W . Test Method : SW 8020
Report Units : ug/L
Compouna " Result SDL  Analysis Confirmation
- Date . Date .
Benzene., ... .00 3.0 U© 1 08/28/90 N/A
Toluene...vee v 1.0 O 1 08/28/90 N/A
Ethylbenzene....... 1.0 © 1 08/28/90 N/A
Total xylenes..... . 1.0 © 1 08/28/90 N/A

Surrogate recovery report for sample 9008257-01B

Surrogate : Percent Limits:
Recovery Min, Max.

n—-Propylbenzene........... 89 49 150

Bromofluorobenzene........ 0 * 78 119

\  This raport is subroitted for the exclusive use of the person, pannership, o corporation to whom it is addressed. Subsequent use of the name of this company or any
. member of i1s stalt in connaction with the advertising or sale of any product of process will ba granted only on contract, This company accepts na tespansibility except
" for the due performance of Inspeciion andlor analysls in good faith and according 1o tha rules of the trade and of scdance.




' o ing Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chernistry. Microbiology: and Technical Services
CLIENT ¢ Chempro tavironmental Certificate of Analysis
Work Order # 90-08-257-

YESTS PERFORMED AND RESULTS:

Analyte Units 01
Lead {Method 7420} wg/L 6.02
Hon-Polar 0&G, gravimetric mg/L 5. U
polar 086, gravimetric mg/L 5. U
Total gravimetric 0&C mng/L 5. U

i by,
m‘ This report is submitted for the axclusive use of the person, parinership, or corpotation to whom il Is addressed. Subsequent uss of the name of this company of any
e, b momber of ils staff in connection with the advedising of sala of any product or process will be granted only on contract. This company accepts no responsibility excepl
pai with 1 Ay e O et Jaih and according to the rules of the trade and of sdonce.
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Hmmg ing hm@oﬁﬁonmmFo

AT . i
OE>—2 OF Ocmx—-OU< RECORD DATE £ o I mu>nwml.m.|.l QF ~ 240 Suuth Harmey St Seatthe Wnhngton 98108 (206)767-5060
I TT7TS INFORMATION WILLBE USED, FOR REPORTING ., <41 :
R Lt U s D VRGNS A WY TESTING PARAMETERS N
.....An..... ET \\uv. b - Ve . 0
ACDRESS \\.nhw. MNW - EALWL Zobad e o
v Lo L YN ~ F
O ZLA WA, DA ™
i N BRI [ Theme - ERERYS] . c
" ATTENTION: ,A.. kv~ Tm\.ﬁm WARIL K - e ,U/ g OBSERVATIONS, COMMENTS,
Lo N A T R e R S 2l ’ ECIAL INSTRUCTION
PROJECT NAME NI HAMOEE. el 7 R R N SPEC STRUCTIONS
P »\xw e o 4 H.N. — A
| JoBpe-Ne: AT o 3w !
<[ SAMPLER @m%& RE) % (PRINTED NAME} R K2l ey Rl N
e TR e m
Sy TS V(- Lo s )
(A8 -NO. [LAB SA#]_ SAMPLE NO. DRTE TIME LOCATION
. o A « N._w. \;. .ws.. - - -1 Tje ¢ ' ‘ r..n.‘f e
. i ~ 94 1\{ Ao | oleld 4 i aul - .
| PAE ] : - | D aaAr]
- - v by .
: 1t It e N w\r\»ﬂ.ﬁh\
RECEIVED BY DATE TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS: m\ SHIPMENT METHOD:
SPECIAL SHIPMENT, HANDLING OR STORAGE REQUIREMENTS!
4 SIGNATURE INSTRUCT «Om.m“. Ny - . i
TME - - | - 1. Shaded areas for lab use only.: .- - o T
« =y +| FRINTED NAME R #12'2. Completé in ballpoint pen. Draw one line through -
£33 /Q\Q e N . A |, errors and initial, - - : . L “,.. N
| ] 3. Be specific in test requests. R
- RELINQUISHED 8Y - DATE - 4. Ouwmx wm tests to be nm.ao_.‘ama for sach sample. e -
Vg .. 5, Retain final éopy atter signing. BILLING INFORMATION, IF DIFFERENT : % |
= - oo f b 6. Provide :mam.mau telephone of your contact person. L >
: ; : . NAME ) . =1h
) T " NAME ADORESS .
‘PRINTED NAME = N
R TELEPHONE -

ATTAN-



festing Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 7675063

Chemistry. Microbiology. and Technical Services

CLIENT: Chempro Eavironmental Cartificate of Analys is
3400 E, Harginal Way South Work Order# 3 90-08-257
Seattle, HA 98134 DATE RECEIVED : 08/14730
BATE OF REPORY: 09/11/90
ATTH : Chris - Paete Vander CLIENT JOB 1D : Job Ho.90€176
Hork 1D + Horthshore Pool
Taken By 1 Client
Transported by: Hand Delivered
Type ¢ Hater

SAHPLE 10ENTIFICATION:

Sample Collection f
{ Description Date
' 01 3-A-1,2,3 Bothall 08/14/90 14:00
02 Hethod Blank R/A

COHHENTS OH BYEX ARALYSIS:

One surrogate, n-propylbenzens, was added to these samples to monitor
recovery. A sacond surrogate, bromofluorobenzens, appears on the report
with 0% recovery. In fact, this surrogate was not employed in this analysis
and, therefore, no recovery ls baing raported.

GENERAL COHMENTS:

The flag "U" indjcates the analyte of interest was not detected, to the limit
of detection shown.

Unless otherwiser instructed all samples will be discarded on 106/12/90

Respectfully submitted,
Laucks Testing thoraQOﬁfss, ine.

77 Oeorsn

L), H. Owens

m This repod is submitted tor the oxelusive use ol the parson, partaership, or cotporation lo whom it is addressed. Subsequent use of the name of this company of any
3 momber of its staff in connection with the adveriising or sale of any product of process will be granted only oft contract. This company accepts no rasponsibility axcept
o - T A L T2 et and amansdina In tha sutas of tha trade and of sclence.
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940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 7675060 FAX 7675063

Chemistry. Microblology, and Technical Services

REPORT ON WORK ORDER 9008257 PREPARATION BLAﬁKS

Test : Total gravimetric 0&G

Blank Name : B0O8200GWOL Preparation Date: 08/20/90
Cone Found 2 5.000 U Control Linit : 10.000
Units ¢ mg/L

This blank and comments, if any, apply to the following sample(s):
1-T0T ’

123

Test Non—~Polar 0&G, gravimetric

Blank Name : BO8200GWO1 Preparation Date: 08/20/90
Conc Found  : 5.000 U Control Limit : 16,000
Units ‘mg/L

.

_ : i
This blank and comments, if any, apply to the following sample(s):
1-Np , .

..

Test Lead (Method 7420)
Blank Name ¢ B0821AA01 Preparation Date: 08/21/90

Conc Found : 0.010 U Control Limit : 0.020

Units : mg/L

This blank and comments, if any, apply to the following sample(s):
1

* = outside control limits

U = analtye not detected

% This report is submitted for the exclusiva use of tha person, partnarship, or corporation to whom il Is addressed. Subsequent use of the name of this company of any
i mombar of its slaff In connaction with the advartising or sale of any product or process will be granted only on conbact. This company accapls no fespansibility excepl
A for the due porl of inspoction andlos analysls In good faith and accosing to the rules of the trade and of sGienca.




(. festing Labora

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 {206) 767-5060 'FAX 7675063

Chernistry. Microbiology. and Technical Services »

. REPORT ON SAMPLE: 9008257-02B
Client Sample ID: Method Blank

pate Received 3 08/14/90 collection Date : N/A
Date Extracted N/A : pate Analyzed . 08/28/90
Test Code . BTEX8W Test Method . SW 8020
Report Units : ug/L
Compound " Result gpL.  Analysis confirmation
Date Date
BENZENE. « s e oo st 1.0 © 1 08/28/90 N/B
TOLUEBNE . s o s s e s s® 1.0 U 1 08/28/90 N/A
Ethylbenzene......- 1.0 U 1 08/28/90 N/A
pPotal xylenes.....- 1.0 O 1 08/28/90 N/B

surrogate recovery report for sample a008257-02A

gsurrogate : Percent Limits:
Recovery Min. MaxX.
n~P§opylbenzene........... 89 49 150
promofluorobenzene. .. ..« 0 * 78 119

This report is submitted for the exctusive use of the person, parinership, of cocporation te whom it is addressed. Subsequent use of he name of this company ot any
member of its staff in cannection with he advadisiag of sale of any product of process wilt be granted only on cantract, This company accepls ne responsibility except
. ot .

e o atusls In 0ood faith and according to the culos of the irade and ol sdonce.



Testing Laboratories, Inc. LA“”’*&

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chemistry: Microbiology. and Technical Services -t 4 FAS 57
'AGE 1 Laucks Testing - INVDICE .-0RD_¥ 90-08-405
| O thitsizs CImgotes ¥ 507> :
INVOICE Cheapro Envirensental RENIT Laucks Testing Laboratories  TERNS et 30 Days
T0 3400 E. Marqinal Hay South T0 340 South Harney Street
Seattle, WA 98134 geattle, WA 98108
ATTEN ATTEN Accounts Receivable

PHONE (206) 767-5080

HORK 1D Morthshore Pool

P.0. ¥ Job No.90E176 You are a valued customer and your business is appreciated.
Pleage contact dur office if we can serve you further or
REPORT Chempro Enyironmental i _you have any gquestions regarding -this invoice. Np want

10 3400 €. Harqinal May South *  you to be satisfied!
Seattle, HA 98134 ’

ATTEN Chris - Pete Yander

RECETVED 08/23/90 CYLIENT CHENPRD ENV
REPORTED ¢ ROJECT

1D CODE  DESCRIPTION REHARK PRICE BTY DIRCOUNT  AHOUNT

J0BS 36RVOG  Total/Polar/WPolar Grav 06 30.00 50.00
TESTS ' BYEXBH BTEX by Kethod 8020 105,00 105,00
PB_PHH  Lead {Hethod 7420) ) 12,00 1 12.00

nnnnnnnnnnn

SUBTOTAL ___ #167,00
TOTAL INVOICE AHOUNY _~$167.00

1'. .‘ N .‘. .’"‘ ,—‘"f
RPPRESCH FOR (ayadt 0
poy __ RS 3“
:5“75@ RAS . L »-»/‘a NEEN
Pred. +C 0
e e -2

SICNATLRE Lalt

Charter Mermber American Counciloflndepen:}em Laboratories




' Testing Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney 5t., Seattle, WA 98108 {206) 7675060 FAX 767-5063

ChenﬂﬂryhAkniﬂiogyand?échnha[Servmes

PAGE | _Laucks Tasting INVOICE ORD # 90-08-405
09720190 13:15:85 IRVDICE # 5497
{KVOICE Cheapro Environagntal REAIT Laucks Yesting Laboratories _ TERHS Het 30 Days
10 3400 E. Narginal Hay South 10 940 South Harney Street
Seattle, WA 98134 Seattle, WA 98108 .
ATTEN ATTEN Accounts Receivabie

PHORE (208) 767-5060

WORK 1D Horthshere Pool

p.0, ¥ Job Mo.90E176 You are a valued custoser and your business is appreciated,
Plaase contact our affice if we can serye you further or
REPORT Cheapro Environueptal if you have any questions reqarding this invoice, He vant

70 3400 £, Marqinal Way South you bo be satisfied!
teattie, WA 98134 . .

ATTEN Chris ~ Pete Yander

RECEIVED 08/23/90 CLIENT CHEHPRO ERY

e

'REPORTED 09/20/90 PRAJECT

1 CODE DESCRIPTIOR REHARK PRICE Q1Y DISC AHOUNT
JOBS 36RVDS  Total/Polar/NPolar Grav 06 50,00 i 50,00
TESTS BTEXSH BTEX by Hethod 8020 : 105,00 105.00

Py PMH Lead (Hethod 7420 ' 12.00 1 T 1200

SUBTOTAL $167.00
TOTAL -TNVDICE AHOUNT $167.00

Charter Merﬁber American Council of Independent Laboratories



Testing Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chemistry. Microbiology. and Technicat Services -
CLIERT  : Chempro Environmental Certificate of Analysis
Hork Order # 90-08-405

TESTS PERFORHED AHD RESULTS:

Analyte Units 81
tead (Hetheod 7420) mg/tL 0.01 U
Non-Polar 086G, gravimetric mg/t : 5.0
Polar OSG,'gra‘vimetric g/l 5. U
Total gravimetric 06 mg/L 5. U

This tnport [s submitted for the exclusiva use of the parson, partnership, or corporation (6 wham it is addtessed. Subsaqusnt use of tha name of this company of any
jiip member of its stafl in connection with the adverlising or sale of any product of process wilt be granted anly on contract, This company actepts no responsibility excapt
for the due performance of inspaction andlor analysis In good faith and according to the rules of the wada and of sdence.




w»QTH\

Tosting Laboratories, Inc

&2z /%0

’ .U>+.m , 940 Scuth Harney St. Seattle. Washingion 98108 Bomzmwuomn
Semaaal : © TESTING PARAMETERS . ~ %, .° I on
. . . 0
e . .
WV, W i & OBSERVATIONS, COMMENTS,”
ﬁ — o] ! "
uilg ﬂ SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
DN A
¢ : = S : . ¢4 .
SRS (PRINTED NAME) 0 : = ) N
uy Nixad= AR R s . ;
: AWEC HATSERT = A
¥ m>gn..m zo DATE TIME _ LOCATION i B
_.m AT Bleh) oow | BuMEL. |~ : Z | Aomie
by B A L .4 v TR, (o
3 2AD " b [T PONSe (UAll -
2
i
3 .
&
i
j:
m czocaxm N m...%momzmo 57 BATE
m e TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS: SHIPMENT METHOOD:
MM ﬁﬁ \ SPECIAL SHIPMENT. HANDLING OR STORAGE REQUIREMENT!
B\ - | SIGNATURE INSTRUCTIONS:
wwm : ﬁﬂg L - TIME 1. Shaded areas lor lab use only.
Mm amo z>z_m PRINTED NAME 2. Complele in balipoint pen. D«mi one itne through -

COMPANY

-';r-.ﬁgﬁlx'

TIME

*CAUGKS TESTING LABS

CORIDANMY

errors and initial
3. 8e specific in lest requests.
4 Check off tests (o be performed for cach sample
5 Relan final copy aller signing.
6 Provide name and telephone of your conlacl person

NAME

TELEPHONE




Testing

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063
Chemistry. Microbiology. and Technical Services

REPORT ON SAMPLE: 9008405-01B
Client Sample ID: 2-A-1,2,3 Bothell

Date Received : 08/23/90- ' Collection Date : 08/23/90
Date Extracted . : N/A Date Analyzed : 09/06/90
Test Code ¢ BTEX8W Test Method : SW 8020
Report Units  : ug/L
Compound ' < Result SDL  Analysis Confirmation
' Date Date
Benzene..seovsvsase 1.0 U 1 09/06/90 N/A
Toluen@..ovsestesas 1.0 U 1 09/06/90 N/A
Ethylbenzene...,.,. 1.0 U 1 09/06/90 . N/A
Total xylenes...... L1.0 U 1 09/06/90 N/A

Surrogate recovery report for sample 9008405~91B

Surrogate Percent Limits:
Recovery Min. Max.
n—-Propylbenzene..... . ¢ .. 131 49 150

BromofluorobenzZene........ 90 78 119

% This report Is submitted for the exclusive use of the parson, partnesship, oc corpocation to whom it is addressed. $ubséquunl use of the name of this company of any
ik member of its statf In connectlon with the advertising of sate of any product or process will ba granted only on contract. This company actepts no responsibility except
i for tha due performance of Inspection andlor analysls in good faith and acconding to the rulss of the trade and of sdence.




Iesting Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chemistry Microbiology. and Technical Services

CLIENT: Chempro Environmenta} Certificate of Analysis
3400 E. Harginal Way South Work Order#f 1 90-08-405
Seattle, WA 98134 DATE RECEIVED : 08/23/30
. DATE OF REPORT: 09/28/90
ATTH : Chris - Pete Vander CLIENT JO8 10 ; Job Ho.90EL76
Hork 1D : Horthshore Pool
Taken By : Client
Transported by: Rand Delivered : -
Type 1 Water

SAHPLE |DERTIF{CATION:

Sample Collection
Description Date
01 2-A-1,2,3 Bothell 08/23/90 69:00

02 Hethod Blank R/A

The flag """ indicates the analyte of interest was not
detected, to the limit of detection shown.

Unless otherwise instructed all samples will be discarded on 10/28/90

Respectfully submitted,
Laucks Testing Laboratorijj{ Inc.

Y] (§dents

Y, H, Owens

This report Is submittad tor the exclusive use of the person, partnarship, or corporation to whom it Is addeessed, Subsequent use ol the name of this oompany of any
 member of ils stalf In connoction with the advertising or sale of any product o process will be granted only on conract, This pany pts no rasponsibllity axcept
for the due performance of inspaction andlor analysis in good faith and according to the wiles of the trade and of sdence,




Tes

ting Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206) 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chemistry. Microbiology, and Technical Services

REPORT

ON WORK ORDER 9008405 PREPARATION BLANKS

Test :
Blank Name :
Conc PFound

Units: i

This blank and
1

© Test :
Blank Name H
Conc Found
Units :

'

This blank and
1

c
LI

This report is submitted for the

Total gravimetric 0O&G
B08240GW01 Preparation Date: 08/24/90
5.000 U Control Limit : 10.000

mg /L

comments, if any, apply to the following sample(s):

Lead (Method 7420) , '
B0828AA0L Preparation Date: 08/28/90
0.010 U Control Limit : 0.020

mg/L

comments, if any, apply -to the following sample(s):

outside control limits
analtye not detected

lustva use of the pecson, partnership, or corporation to whom it Is addressed, 'Subsequenl use of tha nams of this company or any
i mamber of its slaff in connection with the advertising or sale of any product or process will be granted only on contract, This campany accepls no respansibiity excopt

for the due performance of inspection sadfor analysls in good faith and according to the wulas of the trads and of sdenca.



Testing Laboratories, Inc.

940 South Harney 5t., Seattle, WA 96108 (206) 7675060 FAX 7675063
Chemistry. Microbiclogy: and Technical Services

REPORT ON SAMPLE: 9008405-02A
Client Sample ID: Method Blank.

Date Received : 08/23/90 Collection Date . : N/A
Date Extracted N/A Date Analyzed : 09/06/90
Test Code : BTEX8W Test Method 1 SW .8020
Report Units : ug/L
Compound : Result SDL  Analysis Confirmation
~__Dbate bate
BENZENE .. tisnnssnus 1.0 U 1 09/06/90 N/A
PolUENE. . v et e nnnas 1.0 U 1 09/06/90 N/A
Ethylbenzene....... 1.0 O 1 08/06/90 N/A
Total xylenes...... 1.0 © 1 09/06/90 N/A

Surrogate recovery report for sample 9008405-02A

Surrogate Percent Limits:
' Recovery Min, Max.

n—~Propylbenzene....,...... 112 49 150
Bromofluorobenzene......,.. 100 78 119

’\' This report is submitted lor the exclusive use of the person, partnorship, o corporation to whom it is addressed. Subsequent use of the name of this company of any
membar of its staff in connection with the adverlising or sale of any product or process will be granted onfy on contract. This company accepts no tesponsibllity excapl
for the due performanca of Inspection andfor analysis In good faith and according to the rutes of the trade and of sdence.



Test

La.a Inc. t E I

940 South Harney St., Seattle, WA 98108 (206} 767-5060 FAX 767-5063

Chemistry Microbiclogy, and Technical Services Po#dFass
BeE | Laucks Teq{ing ----- S IV0icE _GRD % 90~08 -584
- 09/29‘{?_9/}3116141 Q_nvmcs i 543, ")

IHVOICE Cheapro Environamental

Td 3400 E. Narginal Hay South

_REMIT Laucks Jesting Labovatories ~ TERHS Het 30 Days
T 940 South Harney Street

geattle, WA 98134

Seattle, HA 98108

" ATTEN

ATTEN Acéounts Receivable

HORK 1D Horthshora Pool

PHONE (206) 767-5060

P.0. ¥ 90E176

You are a valued customer and your business is appreciated.

REPORT Cheapro Environmental

Please contact our office if ve can serve you further or
if you have any nuestions reqarding this invoice. We want

70 3400 £, Nargqinal Hay South

you to be satisfied!

Seattle, WA 98134

ATTER Yirgil ¢Bill)

Ecewcusm CHENPRD ENY

EPORTED 09/20/90 PROJECT

I CODE  DESCRIPTION REMARK PRICE Q1Y DISCOUNT  ANOUNT
ESTS BTEXSN  BTEX by Nethod 8020 105,00 1 105.00
06TPHY  TPH (Method EP 418.1) 50,00 | 50.60

PB_PHN Lead (Kethod 7420) 12,00 | . 12,00

"BUBYOTAL 167,00
TOTAL INVOICE ANOUNT __~$167,00

N ettm—=""

l».“F'{‘..‘ VL OBy
APPROVED FOR FaYIsEHT
Pov...__iw_?;;

st A e
Tr LN T

&

Y He |

T2 D

SIGNRIURE

DATE

Charter Member AmericanCouncilof Independent Laboratorkes



